
Cattle & Hogs
Virginia Weekly

Richmond, Va.
Thursday, October 17, 1991

WEEKLY REVIEW IN VIRGINIA
THE SOUTHEAST VIRGINIA HOG
MARKET FOR OCTOBER 17, 1991.
RECIEPTS FOR TODAY 684.

COUNTRY POINTS LOCAL PLANT
DELIVERED (30 MILERADIUS) US 1-2
220-250 LBS. 43.00 44.50-45.50 US 2-3
220-250 LBS. 43.50-44.50 US 1-3
200-210 LBS. 40.50-41.50 US 1-3
210-220L 85.42.50-43.50 US 2-4250-260
LBS. 41.50-42.50 US 2-4 260-270 LBS.
39.50- US 3-4 270-280
L 85.37.50-38.50 US 3-4 280-300 LBS.
35.50-
VALLEY AND NORTHERN VIRGINIA
HOGS; 214 HEAD FOR THE PERIOD.
US 1-3 210-2SO LBS $43.30
•♦CORRECTION**

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIF-
ERS SLAUGHTER COWS -%

SLAUGHTER BULLS SLAUGHTER
CALVES AND VEALERS FEEDER
CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS OVER
600LBS -% PRICE RANGES FOR VIR-
GINIA WEEKLY AUCTIONS.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE STEERS:
CHOICE 2-3 1000-1ISO LBS 66.25-70.00
CHOICE 2-3 1150-1300LBS 62J0-67.25
CHOICE 2-3 1300& OVER 62.00-65.25.

HEIFERS: CHOICE 2-3 900 LBS &

UNDER 59.00-65.25 CHOICE 2-3
900-1100 LBS 61.00-66.00 CHOICE 2-3
1100 LBS A OVER SLAUGHTER
COWS UTILITY A COMMERCIAL
COWS 43.00-51.75 SLAUGHTER
BULLS BULLS - 1-2 900-1300 LBS
45.00- 1-2 1300-1600 LBS
47.00- 1-2 1600 LBS & OVER
49.75-65.50 SLAUGHTER CALVES
AND VEALERS VEALERS - HIGH
CHOICE A PRIME 200-350 LBS
GOOD AND CHOICE 200-350 LBS
CALVES - GOOD AND CHOICE
250-500 LBS 65.00-78.50 SLAUGHTER
LAMBS HIGH CHOICE A PRIME
95-125 LBS SPRING 39.00-44.50
SLAUGHTER HOGS US 1-3 200-250
LBS 43.80 SOWS US 1-3 300-500 LBS
36.10-40.00 500 LBS A OVER
35.00-
FEEDER CATTLE STEERS: MEDIUM 1
HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1 200-300 LBS
94.00-112.50 300-400 72.00-90.00
300-400 90.00-110.00 400-500

Northern Virginia
Livestock Summary

Richmond, Va.
Tueaday, October IS, 1991

FEEDER CATTLE 4586 HEAD.

70.00-86.00 400-500 75.00-104.00
500-60070.00-80.00 500-600 80.00-96.00
600-700 64.00-80.00600-700 72.00-89.50
700800 65.0076.00 700800 73.0087.25
800-900 61.00-68.00 800-900
64.0083.25.

NORTHERN VIRGINIA LIVESTOCK
SUMMARY STAUNTON UNION - FRI-,
DAY MADISON SHENANDOAH -

HARRISONBURG WINCHESTER VIR-
GINIA ON 10/11/91 10/14/91.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 311 HEAD
SLAUGHTER STEERS A HEIFERS 134
HEAD STEERS CHOICE 2-3.1000-1 ISO
LB. 66.25 - 70.00 CHOICE 2-3,
1150-1300 LB. 62.50 - 67.25 CHOICE
2-3. 1300 LBS. A OVER 6100 - 60.25
SELECT 13,900-1100LB. 61.00 • 68.00
SELECT2-3,1100L85. A OVER 60.00-
67.00 HEIFERS CHOICE 2-3. 900 LBS.
A UNDER 59.00 - 6515 CHOICE 2-3,
900-1100LB. 61.00 - 66.00 STANDARD
1-3, BSO-1100 LB. 57.25 - 62.00
SLAUGHTER COWS 108 HEADCOWS
CUTTER A BONING UT. 1-3 38.00 -

47.00 BREAKING UT. A COMM. 2-4
45.00- 51.75 CANNER AND LOW CUT-
TER 1-2 35.00 - 43.00 SLAUGHTER
BULLS 54 HEAD BULLS Y.G. 1-2,
900-1300 LB. 53.50 - 67.00 Y.G. 1-2,
1300-1600 LB. 52.50 - 6150 Y.G. 1-2,
1600 LBS. A OVER 56.00 - 63.75

SLAUGHTER CALVES AVEALERS 15
HEAD CALVES GOOD AND CHOICE,
250-500 LB. 65.00 - 78.50.

LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 319
HEAD SLAUGHTER LAMBS 217
HEAD SPRING CHOICE AND PRIME,
95-125 LB. 43.60 - 44.30 CHOICE,
85-125 LB. 38.00 FEEDER LAMBS 74
HEAD FEEDER LAMBS CHOICE AND
FANCY, 70-85 LB. 48.00 CHOICE AND
FANCY, 60-70 LB. 41.00 - 50.

EWES ARAMS 28 HEADEWES ALL
GRADES 9.00 - 15.75.

STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300
103.00- - - - 300-400 90.00-110.00
91.00- 88.00- 95.50 92.50-100.00
400-500 88.00-104.00 84.00-100.00

80.00- 90.50 78.50- 87.00 500-600 82.00-
96.00 82.00- 97.25 70.50- 87.00 81.00-
86.00 600-700 80.00- 89.50 78.50- 89.00
65.00- 86.00 74.00- 86.00 700-800 74.50-
87.25 74.00- 80.00 68.00- 70.00 70.00-
77.00 800-900 68.00- 83.25 72.00- 85.85.

HOLSTEIN STEER MED & LARGE 2
300- 500 70.00- 90.50 500- 700 66.50-
76.00 700- 900 64.00- 73.50 900-1100
58.00- 60.50.

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300
80.00- 87.50 84.00- 88.00 - - 300-400
72.00- 82.00 79.00- 84.00 70.00- 76.00
74.00- 80.00 400-500 74.00- 83.00 75.00-
83.00 65.00- 73.50 66.00- 72.00 500-600
72.00- 78.00 75.00- 80.00 66.00- 71.00 -

600-70071.00- 77.25 72.50- 78.50 65.00-
68.00 - 700-800 69.00- 76.0070.00- 74.00
-

• 800-900 61.00- 68.00 66.50- 69.50.
BULLS MEDIUM 1LARGE 1 SMALL

1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300
100.00- 14.00 100.00-111.00- - 300-400
86.00- 86.00-100.00 80.00- 89.50 -

400-500 82.00- 93.50 82.00- 91.50 75.00-
81.00 76.50- 84.00 500-600 73.00- 83.00
72.00- 82.00 66.75- 74.00 71.00- 74.50
600-700 70.50- 77.50 69.00- 74.50 64.50-
68.00 - 700-900 63.50- 72.00 65.00- 70.00
- 66.00
BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 87 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4
WKS OLD SMALL 50.00-90.00;LARGE
100.00-145.00 PER HEAD 100 LBS &

OVER 85.00-146.00 PER CWT.

Central & Southeast
Virginia Livestock

SmlHiflcM, Va.
Wednesday, October 16, 1991

"ORANGE - NO REPORT**.
SLAUGHTER HOGS 225 HEAD

BARROWS AND GILTS US 1-3,
200-250 LB. 43.80 SOWS US 1-3,
300-500 LB. 36.10 - 36.30 US 1-3, 500
LBS. & OVER 36.10 - 37.00 BOARS
300-600 LB. 32.50 - 33.85.

Southwest Virginia
Livestock Summary

Wytheville, Va.
Tuesday, October 15,1991

"MARSHALL - NO REPORT**,
SLAUGHTER HOGS 12 HEADSOWS

US 1-3, 300-500 LB. 40.00 US 1-3, 500
LBS. A OVER 36.00 - 40.00 BOARS
300-600 LB. 27.00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 141 HEAD
SLAUGHTER COWS 130 HEAD COWS
CUTTER A BONING UT. 1-3 42.00 -

46.00 BREAKING UT. A COMM. 2-4
43.00- 47.00CANNER ANDLOW CUT-
TER 1-2 36.00 - 42.00 SLAUGHTER
BULLS 11 HEAD BULLS Y.G. 1-2,
900-1300 LB. 5250 - 55.00 Y.G. 1-2,
1300-1600 LB. 54.00 - 57.75 Y.G. 1-2,
1600 LBS. & OVER 56.00 - 58.25.

LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 326
HEAD SLAUGHTER LAMBS 44 HEAD
SPRING CHOICE AND PRIME, 95-125
LB. 39.00 CHOICE, 85-125 LB. 38.00

FEEDER LAMBS 278 HEAD FEEDER
LAMBS CHOICE AND FANCY, 70-85
LB. 42.00 CHOICE AND FANCY. 60-70
LB. 42.50 EWES & RAMS 4 HEAD
EWES ALL GRADES 12.00 - 13.00.

GOATS 6 HEAD - 10.00-37.00 PER
HEAD.

FEEDER CATTLE 1078 HEAD;
STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL

1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300
94.00- 96.00-106.00 - 85.00- 95.00
300-400 90.00- 99.00 95.00-100.00 80.00-
88.00 83.00- 93.00 400-500 85.00- 95.00
92.00- 97.00 75.00- 82.00 80.00- 87.00
500-600 80.00- 86.00 82.00- 88.00 72.00-
76.00 75.00- 82.00 600-700 74.00- 79.00
75.00- 80.00 69.00- 73.00 70.00- 76.00
700-800 73.00-78.0074.00- 78.50 - 68.00-
73.00 800-900 64.00- 78.00 - - 65.00-
71.00.

HOLSTEIN STEER MED & LARGE 2
200- 300 95.00- 99.00 300- 500 8LOO-
-91.00 500- 700 65.00- 72.00 700- 900
55.00- 63.00 900-1100 54.00- 58.00.

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1
SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300
83.00- 89.00 - - - 300-400 75.00- 78.00
80.00- 83.00 66.00- 73.00 72.00- 77.00
400-500 72.00- 76.00 74.00- 77.00 65.00-
70.00 68.00- 73.00 500-600 70.00- 76.00
7200- 76.50 62.00- 66.00 64.00- 70.00
600-700 67.00- 74.00 -

- 63.00- 67.00
700-800 65.00- 70.00.

BULLS MEDIUM I LARGE 1 SMALL
1 MED A LARGE 2 300-40088.00- 98.00
90.00- - 82.00- 89.00 400-500
84.00- 90.00 93.00- 97.50 - 79.00- 83.00
500-60079.00-83.50 82.00- 84.50-75.00-
80.00 600-700 75.00- 80.00 - - 70.00-
75.00.

COWS RETURNED TO FARMS 36
HEAD M&L-l, 4-8 VRS OLD 900-1050
LBS $495.00-620.00 PER HEAD.

COWS WITH CALVES AT SIDE 14
HEAD M&L-l, 4-9 YRS OLD 900-1100
LBS WITH CALVES 95-275 LBS
$580.00-840.00 PER PAIR.

BABY CALVES RETURNED TO
FARMS 12 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4
WKS OLD 80.00-165.00, MOSTLY
95.00-130.00 PER HEAD.

Shenandoah
Valley

Livestock
Hartiaonburg, Va.
October 12, 1991

Report lapplied by auction
STEERS: M&L-l 300-500 LBS.

87.50-106.50; 500-700LBS. 80.00-97.50;
700-1000 LBS. 71.00-82.25; HOLSTEIN
300-1000 LBS. 60.00, 75.00, 90.50.

S-L&M&L-2: 300-500 LBS.
83.00-9250; 500-700 LBS. 74.50-80.00;
700-1000 LBS. 68.00-73.75.

FEEDER BULLS; M&L-l 300-500
LBS. 82.50-97.00; 500-700 LBS.
73.00-84.50; 700-1000 LBS. 63.00-68.50.

S-L&M4L-2: 300-500 LBS
77.00-85.50.

Lanotstorfuming, amuotay,-GeWNr-4»-tWi'-A8
S-LAMAL-2: 300-500 LBS

70.25-76.00.
STUCK COWS: BEEF 425.00-625.00;

BABY CALVES BY THE HEAD
50.00-135.00; CWT. .90-1.30.

SLAUGHTER COWS: UTILITY AND
COMMERCIAL 2-4 47.00-52.75; CAN-
NERS AND CUTTERS 1-3 38.00-46.75.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1& 2 56.00,
60.50 AND 67.00.

LAMBS: BLUE O HIGH CHOICE
AND PRIME 43.60, RED O CHOICE
38.00; FEEDER LAMBS CHOICE 42.00,
48.00 AND 50.00, SLAUGHTER EWES
12.00-15.75; HEAD EWES 10.00-29.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: GOOD AND
CHOICE 250-500 LBS. 65.00-73.00.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martiaafautf, Pa.
October 14, 1991

Report aappiled by auction
CATTLE; 289. STEERS CHOICE

69.00- GOOD 67.50-68.75.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 69.00-71.25;

GOOD 65.0067.75.
COWS: UTILITY AND COMMER-

CIAL 46.0050.25. CANNER AND LOW
CUTTER 35.0045.75.

BULLOCKS: GOOD AND CHOICE
61.0062.75.

BULLS; YG#l 57.0061.75.
FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS

78.0086.00. BULLS 75.0083.00, HEIF-
ERS 65.0080.00.

CALVES: 285. PRIME NO MKT.
TEST; CHOICE 90.0095.00, GOOD
85.0089.00, STANDARD AND GOOD
65.0082.00, HOLSTEIN BULLS 90130
LBS. 140.00165.00, HOLSTEIN HEIF-
ERS 90130 LBS. 140.00160.00.

HOGS: 99. USBI-2 46.50-47.50.
USBI-3 45.0046.25.

SOWS: US#l-3 35.0039.00.
BOARS: 33.00.
FEEDERPIGS: 14.US#l-3 2050LBS.

23.0028.00 PHI HD.
SHEEP; 47. CHOICE 44.0046.00;

GOOD 41.00-43.00; SLAUGHTER
EWES 12.0021.00.

GOATS: 12.0051.00.
28 LOADS HAY. ALFALFA

120.00- TIMOTHY MIX
73.00- 2 LOADS STRAW
88.0096.00.

Eighty-Four
Livestock Auction

Eighty-Four, Pa.
Monday, October 14, 1991
Report Supplied by PDA

REPORT FOR OCTOBER 14, 1991
NOT AVAILABLE.

OUfc
f *

HOG CONTRACTS AVAILABLE!
An Opportunity For People Who Are Capable Of

Managing A New 1,000-2,000 Head Finishing Facility
BENEFITS INCLUDE:
■ POSITIVE Cash Flow & Depreciation Write-Offs
■ MINIMAL Labor & Flexible Hours
■ QUALITY Farm-Produced Feeder Pigs
■ SUPERIOR On-Farm

Technical Support

\-AZ_

1-800-468-5524 (717) 367-1525
419 West High St.. Elizabethtown. PA 17022

Call For Details -

Ask For Mike Miller

HEIFERS: M&L-l 300-500 LBS.
73.50-84.00; 500-700 LBS. 72.00-81-50.
700-1000 LBS. 62.00, 71.50, 76.00.

How to getyour
money’s worth
It’s true, you get what you pay for. Maybe
that’s why we’re the #1 insurer of farm
owners in Pennsylvania. Call your local
agent today, and get your money’s worth.

Old Guard
MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
2929 Litttz Pike,
Lancaster, PA 17604
717-569-5361

LEBO AGENCY, INC.
3741 Peters Mountain Road

Halifax, PA 17032
(717) 896-3991

C.M. LIGGETT
AGENCY, INC.

169 West High Street
Carlisle, PA 17013

(717) 249-2727

THOMAS H. JEFFRIES
P.O. Box 68

Loganton, PA 17747
(717) 725-3562

SAMUEL R, McKEEHAN
Box 966

Mount Union, PA 17066
(814) 542-2122


